





CNDEKLER

2
HAKKIMIZDA = ABOUT US

3
K{OMETRE TAfiLARIMIZ = MILESTONES

4
CALIfiMA fIARTLARI « WORKING CONDITION

5
AMBALAJLAMA TALMATI « PACKAGING INSTRUCTION

6
SUSPANS<YON KORUKLER« = AIR SPRINGS

79
KAB«N KORUKLER« = CABIN AIR SPRINGS

88
KATLI KORUKLER = CONVULATED AIR SPRINGS

94
REFERANS TABLOSU « CROSS REFERENCES TABLES

em |

o
A
CERTIFICATE

Seriha N KorQO8132

A 4
CERTIFICATE

System |
Syst

MSA Certification Co, L.

SEHA OTOMOTIV OTO YAN SAN. VE TIC. LTD. §Ti.

Kalite Yonetim Sistemi

1S0 9001:2008
DIN EN 1S0 9001:2008

1SO 9001:2008
DIN EN ISO 9001:2008

-
=
o
E
o
o
©
£
©

=
>

-
©
El

(<]

Quality Management




FYAT

1970 yilinda tlkemize metal, plastik ve kauguk dalinda oto yan
sanayi ve tarim sektdriinde Urettiai tGrunlerle hizmet vermeye
bafllayan kuruluflumuz, 1996 yilindan bu yana SEHA OTOMOT«V/

markasi adi altinda Uretimine devam etmektedir.

Hizmet verilen pazarlar; Otomotiv ve I Makinalari sanayileridir.
Bunun yani sira Metal, Plastik ve Kauguk dalinda urettiai kaliplarla
dizer sektorlere de hizmet vermektedir. Sistemimizi, hem ufak
adimlar ile surekli olarak, hem de radikal bir bicimde iyilefltirmeyi
ilke haline getiren kuruluflumuz; muflteri nezdindeki itibarinin ve
gelecere donik glven veren imajinin oluflumunda, “kalitede
sureklilik”, “satifl sonrasi hizmette duristlik” ve “hizlihk” gibi

unsurlarla ismini oluflturmufltur.

nigh QUALITY .
on TIME service

Our company, which was put into service in 1970 by producing
auto spare parts made of metal, plastic and natural rubber and
the products in the agriculture sector, has kept on production
under the trademark of SEHA OTOMOTV since 1996.

The markets we serve are automotive industry and work machines.
In addition, we serve the other sectors by our matrixes in the
branch of metal, patic rubber. Our corporation which make it
(improving our system both by small contiunal steps and radically)
a principle, has formed its name which has the impression of
being trustworthy towards the future and an esteemed image in
the opinion of our customers by the help of these-components,

“continuity of the quality”, “fast and honest service after selling”.




1996
1999
2001
2001
2003
2004
2006
2009
2010
2010

SEHA OTOMOT«V kuruldu ve ticari vasitalar icin yedek parca uretimine bafllanld.
700’den fazla kamyon ve otobis alt takvm pargas:na ulafbldb.

Hasanara Organize Sanayii bolgesi'nde arsa abnd.

Degiflik Ulkelere ihracat yapmaya baflland.

«<stanbul Otomotiv Fuar’nda (CNR) stand agld».

Hasanara Organize Sanayii Bolgesi’ndeki yeni fabrikamza tafbndk.

Suspansiyon korik sektoru icin metal parca uretimine bafllanldb.

300’den fazla metal parca adedine ulafbld>.

TURCTECH markas ile sispansiyon korik tretimine baflland>.

Degiflik Ulkelere stispansiyon koruk ihracatna baflland>.

1996

1999
2001
2001
2003
2004
2006
2009
2010
2010

SEHA was founded and same year, began to produce spare parts for commercial
vehicles.

Product range has more than 700 dfferent types of lower parts for truck and buses.
The new land was bought in Hasanama industrial zone.

Began to export to different countries.

Exhibitor in CNR, «stanbul automotive exhibition.

Moved to new factory in Hasanara Industrial zone.

Began to produce metal parts for air springs sector.

More than 300 different types metal parts for air spring sector.

Began to produce complete air springs under our brand name TURCTECH.

Began to export air springs different countries.



\Alarkind Condition

Preventative Maintenance

All sunfaces including the air spring and the installation area should be
free from oil, petroleum and solvents.

Hydrolic and pneumatic line of the air supply systems should be
leakproof.

Air pressure should not exceed 7 bar / 101 psi

Ambient temperature should be belween - 40°C to + 70°C

There should be sufficient clearance around the air spring to prevent
any contact.

All bolts should be tightened according to the required torque
specifications.

Vehicle should be loaded as per factory specifications and loads should
be properly secured.

Air springs should be kept clean. Use water and soap for cleaning.




Packaging Instruction

URUN KODU ] KOL< TP

800*1200*500 800*1200*760 800*1200%1000 530*770*420 800%1200*500 800*1200*760 800*1200~1000 530770*420
90644 2 28 60 8 901885 20 27 a0 6
90644 (folled) 48 60 120 24 901924 K 11 2 33 5
90661 15 30 40 6 902725 11 2 33 4
90662 1 - 30 5 902725 K 11 2 2 3
90662-01 P - 16 - - 902618 (folled) 14 28 42 6
90673 20 40 52 8 902618 14 14 28 6
90701 15 30 40 6 902618 KPP 12 28 28 6
90706 - 29 40 6 902619 P 14 28 a2 6
90713 20 29 40 - 902619 KPP 14 28 28 6
90715 15 30 40 6 902918 K 1 1 2 4
90716 15 22 30 6 902926 K 11 1 2 4
90719 12 12 24 4 904004 K 14 28 a2 6
90720 20 20 40 8 904004 14 22 56 6
90725 1 2 33 4 904004 K 14 28 28 6
90725 K 9 9 18 3 904022 14 22 56 6
90727 12 18 24 4 904022 K 12 28 7 6
90728 12 12 24 4 904023 1 2 33 5
90737 15 20 30 6 904023 K 11 2 22 4
90746 15 20 30 6 904028 K 11 2 2 4
90757 12 18 30 6 904028 11 2 33 5
90762 12 18 30 6 904154 14 22 56 6
90768 14 20 28 6 904154 K 12 28 7 6
90769 24 48 60 12 904156 14 22 56 6
90782 20 29 40 6 904156 K 14 28 a2 6
90786 24 48 60 11 904157 K 12 28 a2 6
90808 15 30 22 6 604157 14 28 a2 6
90809 15 20 40 6 904158 14 28 42 6
90810 1 22 44 5 904158 K 14 28 2 6
90810K 1 2 33 5 904159 14 2 42 6
90811 11 22 33 5 904159 K 14 28 28 5
90811 K 1 22 22 5 904390 15 15 30 6
90813 11 2 33 5 904390 K 15 30 45 6
90813K 1 22 22 5 904420 K 11 2 22 4
90817 15 30 40 6 904713 14 28 2 6
90819 24 48 60 6 904713 K 14 28 42 6
90836 14 14 28 6 904718 K 14 28 a2 6
90836 K 12 24 36 5 904737 K 12 28 a2 6
90838 - 15 29 4 904757 K 14 28 42 5
90873 - 15 23 4 904810 12 12 24 4
90876 15 20 30 6 904838 - 15 29 4
90881 1 2 30 4 904838 K 1 28 a2 6
90881 K 1 22 22 4 904881 11 33 44 4
90882 24 34 48 8 904881 K 11 2 3 4
90883 20 30 40 6 904813 11 2 3 5
90884 20 30 40 6 904813 K 11 2 2 5
90896 24 34 54 8 904911 11 2 33 5
90897 20 30 40 6 904911 K 11 1 21 5
90902 K 9 18 27 3 904912 12 24 36 5
90909 15 30 45 6 904912 K 11 11 21 5
90912 K 1 2 22 4 904913 11 2 33 5
90916 20 25 40 6 904913 K 11 11 21 5
90921 24 34 48 8 904915 14 28 2 6
90927 30 2 60 10 904925 K 14 28 a2 6
90928 15 30 40 6 904940 14 28 a2 6
90936 15 30 40 6 904941 P 12 28 a2 6
90940 14 22 56 6 904941 K 14 28 28 6
90940 K 14 28 22 6 904960 P 14 28 a2 6
90941 14 28 42 6 390961 P 14 28 2 6
90941 K 14 28 22 6 90416 K 20 2 32 6
90942 11 22 22 4 90418K 12 21 29 6
90942 K 1 11 22 3 90873 P 14 28 2 6
90943 15 30 45 6 90884 K 1 1 2 4
90944 20 32 52 8 90885 K 11 1 22 4
90945 20 30 40 8 90803 P 14 2 56 4
90951 14 28 22 6 908185 P 14 28 a2 6
90450-25 20 30 50 8 908185 KPP 14 28 a2 6
90415-25 20 40 50 6 908185 P 14 28 2 6
90415-28 20 30 0 6 908186 P 14 21 28 6
90907 20 30 50 6 908186 KPP 14 28 a2 6
901421 15 20 30 6 91-28-220 - - - 30




KORUL—U

SUSPANScYON

I N G S

S P R



Q201 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

f Gomma 1 S 285-24/92574 | BPW. 02.200.24.40.0

c G? a 1S 285-24/925 [ Daf 0689 677

Contitech 644 N [bC 3270101

DC 307 3270001

turctech Dunlop D11S01 [pe 3073270101

AR SPReNG ] DC 307 328 00 01

Firestone 1R1A 390 295 e ool

Firestone W010950118 [IBC 3643277001

DC 613327 00 01

Good Year 8017 [iveco 536 905265

. Kassbohrer 4.771.110.000
: Phoenix BE 21| reeepmps
- Taurus B8 MSESSRENE
Kasshohrer

[Kassbohrer — 4.771.441.000]

Man 90.83112.0144

Neoplan 1001 10 300

Neoplan 1001 12 254

Van Hool 624319-610

Volvo 1134 445

Volvo 1199 893

0210 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 89726 1 S 310-28 IIDC 613 3224790826g§
. Veco
Contitech 661 N [jveco 418 22247
) Dunlop D12S02 RE llveco 474 6733
tur Kassbohrer EVO 4.731.012.000

Firestone  1R1C 390 310 asshohrer EVO 4.731.031.000
Firestone W01 095 0021 (Kassbohrer EVO 4.731.042.000)

Kasshohrer EVO 4.771.427.000
Good Year 8018 ¢ assbohrer EVO 4.71.440.000
Phoenix 1E25Man  90.83112.0144)

Neoplan 1001 10 100!
S BL 114 Neopian 1001 12 250
Neoplan 1021 00 200
Neoplan 1021 00 200!
Neoplan AA 10-01-001
Renault V.I 5.001.829.866!

Schmitz 750 208
Van Hool 624319-690!
Volvo 1137888

. 0300 - CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

391

s CfGomma  15SC 360-30 [BPW 02.200.24.60.0
; Contitech 662 N |Daf 0578361/
/J—}—L\ Dunlop D13501 |Iveco 418 22247
i Firestone  1R1D 355 355 |Man 81.43601.0018

turctech Firestone W01 095 0030 [Man 81.43601.0051

Good Year 9007 |Neoplan 1001 12 200

i Phoenix 1E 32 |Neoplan 1001 12 251

; 8 Taurus BL-143 |Neoplan AA 10-01-002

! [schmitz 750 209)

| | |
- ‘ ‘
! \ |

7|




oo
CfGomma  1SC285-22 |DAF 0627584
Contitech 673N [DC 3833270001
Dunlop D11S06 |Van Hool 624319-860]
Firestone  1R1A 370 285 [Volvo 1611776
Firestone W01 095 0198 |Magirus 0249 1566
Good Year 9051 | |
] Phoenix 1F21A | |
A Taurus B 141 \ \
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
90701
| o | Contitech 701N |Ikarus B 510040
H 3 [Bova B 510040,
surgltk >ch } }
! | |
| | |
| i | |
' . | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
L—‘—J ~ | |
90706
1 Contitech 706 N1 [Man 81.43601.0096

Dunlop D12516 [Man 81.43601.0098|
Good Year 9067 [Man 81.43601.0101]
[Man 81.43601.0127|
[Man 81.43601.0139)

510

| | All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




90713

o
. Contitech 713N |Volvo 1622116
(’% Dunlop D12515 |Volvo 6797 169|
et Good Year 9066 |
Phoenix 1F21D |

492

s
Contitech 715N [DC A3633280001
’I j k [Man 81.43601.0117]
| liveco 4456111
turetech [iris 5000819517
| [Rvi 5.000819517]
i [Man 81.43601.0075 |
. | [Man 81.43601.0061
! ® [Man 81.43601.0060 |
| [Man 81.43601.0059 |
! | |
| | |
\ | ] | |
' | |
|

CfGomma  1SC300-34 [Man 81.43601.0039

( Contitech 716N [Man 81.43601.0040|
turetech Firestone  1R2A 450305 |[Volvo 1593 842
Firestone W01 095 0145 | |

Good Year 9073 \ \

Phoenix 1F26B1 | |

. Taurus B197 | |

|

|

|

|

|

|

ay

0225

o |

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




-
CfGomma  1SC360-43 [BPW 02.200.24.00.0

| Contitech 719N DAF 0818225
turctech Dunlop  PNP 304620101 [Evo-Bus 4731032 000]
Firestone  1R2D 530 360 [Gigant 166205

Firestone W01 0950192 [Gigant 196036/

Good Year 8118 |Kasshohrer 4731030 000

o Phoenix 1F32B \Kassbohrer 4731032 000\

7 Taurus B 153 |Kogel 4731032 000

[Neoplan 1001 101 00/

[Neoplan 1021 00 200/

[schmitz 750 215

LJ | |
\ |

s
CfGomma  1SC290-30 [BPW  02.200.24.10.0)

( Contitech 720N [DC 360328 0101
turctech Dunlop D12504 [DC 3873280001
Dunlop  PNP 301000100 b 3873280101

Frestone  1R2A 460295 DeANis 650292/8

Firestone W01 095 0195 } g::::z 2:3 ggz 5 ‘; }

: s:z:n\;ar 11023 [Man 81.43601.0033 |

[Man 81.43601.0036 |

Taurus B152 [Man 81.43601.0037

[Neoplan 1001 12 300/

[Volvo 1590 136 |
[Volvo 1622 115]

200 [Volvo 1629 193]
Z“’“ CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

198.1 mEl AR ARAR AT AR A

= CfGomma  1SC 360-34 BPW 02.200.24.20.0

‘ ; DAF 0638 148

! Contitech 727N pe 307328 0101

turctech Dunlop D13S04 | Gigant 196043

Dunlop  PNP 306420100 Man 81436010066

, : Man 81.43601.0057

| Firestone 1R2D 460 360 Man 81.43601.0058

i Firestone W01 095 0191 | Man 81.43601.0076

3 Man 81.43601.0079

. Good Year 8LL7 pan 81436010082

| Phoenix 1F32A [Man 81.43601.0084

| Taurus B 149 Man 81.43601.0091

! Man 81.43601.0114

| Man 81.43601.0116

! Man 81.43601.0118

Schmitz 750 212

— Van Hool 624319-640

: Volvo 1134 446

|AII Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




90728

0300

0198.1
JIRI I
turctech

IROSPRINGS

470

02475

90737

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 728 N |Schmitz 750 212
Firestone  1R2D 470 360 |
Firestone W01 095 0419 [
Phoenix 1F32A |

l

l

l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

0256

' turctech
AHreteR!

487

0130.8

90746

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 89756 1 S 323-23 |DC A393 328 01 01
Contitech 737N [Menarini 178739]
Firestone  1R2A 480330 |
Firestone W01 095 0211 |

Good Year 9075 |
Phoenix 1F 26
Taurus B 127 [

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

l
l
l
l
l
l

0262
0130.8
|

turctech

ssssssss

462

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 746 N |DC A318 328 00 01
Good Year 9076 |

l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |

11|



ot Contitech 757N |DC A363 328 02 01
i Firestone  1R2A 380 305 |
turctech Firestone  W010950212 |
B Good Year 9077\
Phoenix 1F26C \
} Taurus B 126 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 762N [BPW 02.200.24.20.0
[bAF 0644 425
[Evo-Bus  4.731.013.000/
Gigant 196035
[Man 81.43601.0049
[Man 81.43601.0052,
[Neoplan 1021 00 300/

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 768 N |lris 5.000.954.154
Firestone  1R2A 380330 |[RenaultV.l  5.000.654.175]
Firestone W01 095 0213 [Volvo 1612 455)
Good Year 9078 | |
Taurus B 125 \

| All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




rctech
R SPRINGS

380

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 769 N | Iris 5.000.786.640
Dunlop D10S02 | Iris 5.000.786.641
Dunlop  PNP 305140100  Iris 5.000.805.284]

Firestone  1R1A 380 260 | Renault V.| 5.000.805.284]

Firestone W01 095 0204 Van Hool 624319-860|
Good Year 8053 | |
Phoenix 1E 18]
Taurus B 156\

2 225

485

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 1421 N| Volvo 1075290
Firestone  1R2A 490 305
Firestone W01 095 0472\

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |

A Contitech 1774N | BPW 02.200.24.30.0

r—¢—\ (Evo-Bus  4.731.038.000]

tum‘ “ | Gigant 196039

| schmitz 750 225

| \ |

j , | |

i e \ |

! \ |

! ——
|

i | |

: | |

| |

13 |



901885

e
———] Cf Gomma 1 SC 270-28 97043 | lveco 984 78799
( \ Contitech 1885 N1 |Iveco 984 78799
turctech Dunlop D12507 | Man 81436010104
Firestone  1R2A 445 280 [Man 81.43601.0109 |

Firestone W01 095 0429 [Man 81436010111

Good Year 9003 | Man 81.43601.0120

d Phoenix 1F20B [Man 81.43601.0123

) [Man 81436010125

[Man 81.43601.0140

[Man 81.43601.0150

\ |

\ |

\ |

=
Contitech 896 N | Dennis 656 300/ 2
- ; = Dunlop  PNP 305140100 |Scania 411627
» Dunlop SP 2191 | |
turct N
RrsTEIes Firestone 1R1J 520 285 \ \
Firestone W01 095 0245 \ \
Good Year 8040 | |
Phoenix 2E18A| |
. Taurus B 166 \ \
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

CROSS REFERENCES
Cf Gomma 1S 320 30 88788 | Dennis 656 389/ 2

Contitech 897 N | Scania 402315
Dunlop  PNP 305210101 |Scania 411623
Firestone  1R1K 440 320 |Scania 412622
Firestone W01 095 0229 |Scania 413623
Good Year 8028 |Pegaso 795097
4 Phoenix 2E 23 |Pegaso 794686
Taurus B 165 \ \

u

| |AII Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




420

375

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 916 N1 [Man 81.43601.0095
Dunlop D12505 | Man 81.43601.0097
Good Year 9015 [Man 81.43601.0100
Phoenix 1F21C5 [Man 81.43601.0102
Taurus B154 [Man 81.43601.0105 |

[Man 81.43601.0126 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 927N | Dennis 611896 /12
Dunlop PNP 300080100 | Leyland AAU2542
Firestone 1R1J 415285 | Scania 434932
Firestone W01 095 0244 |Schmitz 750 212,
Good Year 8037 [Volvo 3116 354/
Phoenix 2E18B | |
Taurus B179 \

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 928N | lveco 645 3741
Dunlop D12503 | Leyland AAU2544|
Dunlop IC 3308 [Scania-S.Bussar 434932
Firestone 1R1K 380320 [Volvo 3116 983]
Firestone W01 095 0228 | |
Good Year 8042 | |
Phoenix 2E23A | |
Taurus B 178 \ \
\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

15 ‘



o
CfGomma 1S 285-22 88786 | DAF 0627584

Contitech 944N [Inbus 4840005 |

’ turctech Dunlop PNP 316720100 [Inbus 4890001
Dunlop SP 1217 | Iveco 471 4025/
Firestone 1R1A 370 285 | Iveco 472 2525 |

Firestone W01 095 0198 | Iveco 473 8008

. Good Year 8012 [ Iveco 665 7150]

® Phoenix 1E216 [Iveco 818 8526

[Menarini 178 623

[Volvo 1611776/

[Volvo 1999893

l l

\ / | )

Contitech 945N | Iveco 471 6989

..l | L Dunlop D11S02 | Menarini 178 741

I Dunlop PNP 301000101 | Scania 523229
turctech .

Firestone 1R1A 460 290 | |

Firestone W01 0950063 | |

Good Year 9014 | |

Phoenix 1E21C | |

g Taurus B 124 [ ]

l l

l l

l l

l l

l l

P CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 975N |Evo-Bus A 699 328 01 01

’——N Firestone 1R1T 320 195 l Optare R5800001]

turctech Firestone  W010950437 [ZF 0501 312 548
Phoenix 1E10 | |

l

318

:

—

l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

| All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




464

0100.8

90883

0230
1308

493

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1SC 250-2897042 [DC 658 328 01 01
Contitech 882 N1 [Man 81.43601.0065)
Dunlop D12512 |Man 81.43601.0067|
Firestone  1R4R 465 260 | Man 81.43601.0070|
Firestone W01 0950435 | Man 81.43601.0092
Good Year 9048 | Man 81.43601.0100
Phoenix 1F16-2 [Man 81.43601.0103]
Taurus B 155 [Man 81436010121

[Man 81.43601.0132|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 883 N1 [ Man 81.43601.0071
Dunlop D13503 | Man 81.43601.0072|
Good Year 9012 | Man 81.43601.0110|
Phoenix 1F21C-2 [Man 81.43601.0128
Firestone 1 R4R 465 260 | Volvo 1082085

Firestone W01 095 0435 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1528523 |[Evo-Bus A 0003280001
Contitech 921N [Iis 5.000.288.982]
Dunlop D10S04 | Iveco 994 59166|
Firestone  1R1A 415260 [Renault V.l  5.000.288.982
Firestone  WO010950226 |Renault V.|  5.010.151.378|

|

|

|
} Good Year 8043 [Renault V. 5.010.151.379]
! - Phoenix 1E18 | |
1 . Taurus B 158 | |
! | |
| | |

\
\ J / | |
; | |
| 7 |

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



C
904759 K21 -

e CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

m Contitech 4759 N P21 |DC 942 320 44 21
' | |
M24x1.5 6 ‘ ‘
MI6x1.5 6H
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ | |
>
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

197

14

-
L/

0280

904759

= M24x1.5 59 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

| Contitech 4759 N |DC 942 327 04 01
i
turctech i

AAAAA

0155

341

0130.8

904810 KO5

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
M22x1.5 6H-7H

CfGomma 1T19 E-1 205456 | Saf 3.229.0027.00

P - - — < Contitech 4810 N P05 | Saf 3.229.2127.00/
turctech Dunlop D13B25 | Saf 3.229.2227.00|
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Firestone 171917 | |
Firestone W01 M58 6338 | |

Good Year 1R14-730 | |

. b sansamem  PhOENiX 1D 28 A-10]| \

f iy Taurus KR 62118 | \

= ,\/ AN | |

N | |

| |

| |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904810

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
M22x1.5 6H-TH B
—— Contitech 4810N

465

2265

904813 KO/

. t Cf Gomma 1T19 E-2 BR 97764 | Scania 255293
Contitech 4813 N P07 \ Scania 255295\
1 Dunlop D13B10 | Scania 298568
Dunlop D13B22 \ Scania 325748\
R Firestone 1T19L-11 | Scania 1107674]
Firestone W01 M58 7358 | Scania 1314906)
o0 Good Year 1R14-727 | Saf 3.229.0005.00|
/zn\ Phoenix 1D 28B9 | |
TR Taurus KR 622-01 | |
@ | |
| |
904813
_— ‘ CfGomma  1T19E-2BR |Scania 255293
] /‘l(\ Contitech 4813 N [Scania 255265
o ; A Dunlop D13B10 |Scania 298568 |
SO 8 Firestone 1T19L-11 | Scania 325748
4XM10X1.5 6G or 6H, NS0 " N
Firestone W01 M58 1918 | Scania 1107674
Firestone W01 M58 7358 | Scania 1314906 |
. Phoenix ID28B9 | \
Taurus KR 622-01 | |
| |
| |
x‘% / | |
| |
| |
19 |

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




C
904838 KOl SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4838 N P01 |DC 946 320 04 21

Ay

7

turctech

llllllllll

M16x1.5 6H

195

225

904838 K02

Ez CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

/ ) U S o \ M24¢15 6g Contitech 4838 N P02 |DC 946 320 02 21
16x1,!
wrctech e ””__ L Dunlop DI13T03 |
! Good Year 9522 |

340

195

'\

225

904838 KO3

[ ) W E— \ M24x1.5 69
M16x1.5 6H

turctech
4

ATR SPRIN -t &
!

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4838 N P03 |DC 946 320 01 21

340

195

5

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




rctech
IR SPRINGS

904838

Ay

turctech
rgtee)

M24x1,5 69

590

155

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 4838 N1

M22x1.5 6H7H

S\

=y

ssssssss

-

320

12xM166H

@@%

904881 KPP0O2

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4881 N P02 [BPW 05.429.41.31.1
Dunlop D14B37 [BPW 36K]
Firestone 1T66D-7.0 |
Firestone W01 M58 8601 |
Firestone W01 M58 8602 |
Good Year 1R14-724 |
Phoenix 1DK 32K-1 |

M22x1.5 6H-TH

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

i i Contitech 4881 N P02 [BPW 05.429.43.41.0
i b L A\ A Dunlop D14B44 [BPW 36K/

’ A 347 B
@ I Firestone 1T66D-7.0 | |
frekes By J Firestone W01 M58 8602 | |
= Good Year 1R14-757 | |
- Phoenix 1DK 32K | |
g /qu\ 124M16x2 6H ‘ ‘
o6 | o \ |

SO | OO g

J L ooDoo i | |
: | |
“ KJ | |
T | |
| |
21 |

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |



904881

turctech #

M22x1.5 6H-TH

[25]_ 70

PRINGS

2 xM12 6

D

210

430

M16x2 6y

Wa:nW,

0268

904882 KOS5

0259

2M16x1,5 GH-’w2 § ’—_M_‘

M12x1.5 6h

M18x2 6H

130

e
./

_/

Q169

9259

2xM16x1,5 6H-

)

|

510

0130

: \
[
i 2x1.56h§{ /

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4881 N P02 [BPW 05.429.41.01.0
Dunlop D14U37 [BPW 36K
Firestone 1T66D-7.0 |
Firestone W01 M58 8601 |
Good Year 1R14-701 |
Phoenix 1DK 32K |
Taurus UR 838-01 T |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4882 N1 P05 | Man 81.43601.6036

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4882 N1 PO1 [Man 81.43601.0151
Dunlop D10U01 \
Good Year 1R10-702 |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904883 K05

rctech
IR SPRINGS

M16x1.5 6H

165

904883

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4883 N1 P05 |Man 81.43600.6037

0235

M16x1.5 6H

M12x156g 1

510

_

01308

904884 K06

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4883 N1 P01 | Man 81.43601.0153
Dunlop D11U47 |
Good Year 1R11-804 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4884 N1 P06 | Man 81.43600.6035

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |

23|



904884

0235

500

0130.8

904885 K02

M16x1.5 6H

8

2\

2xM16x1.5 6H
I

84

M12x1.5 6g-6h

a10

1308

} |
NI

X

0259

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4884 N1 PO1 [Man 81.43601.0152
Dunlop D11U48 |
Good Year 1R11-820 |

CROSS REFERENCES
Contitech 4885 N1 P02 |Man 81.43600.6044

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4885 N1 P01 |Man 81.43601.0160
[Man 81.43601.6071]

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904886 KO1

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4886 N P01 |Man 81.43600.6046

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 4886 N P02

M12x1.5 Ggﬁh—§</

495

904911 KO3

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

W FIT ﬁ Contitech 4911 N P03 |Renault V.I  5.010.294.308
e e
? ! < Dunlop D13846 |Renault V.| 5.010557.356
turctech Good Year 1R13-739 |Renault V.l 5.010.239.971/
i \ |
.
2
| g
i \ |
| | |
\ | \ } }
i
i
F3, i ‘ ‘
5 | |
\ |
25 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |



904911 RSP R INGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

0286 Contitech 4911 N P02

/ > Good Year 1R13-715 |

M16x1.5 6H

M24x1.5 6g

M16x1.5 6H

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

Contitech 4912 N P07 |RenaultV.I  5.010.294.307

- CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

7

L Dunlop D13B45 [RenaultV.I  5.010.294.307/
EHrS,‘tMC!! Firestone 1T19L-14 [Granning 15910
| Firestone W01 M58 8786 | |
Good Year 1R13-738 |
Snaser  Phoenix 1DK 28 F-4 |

a2
E
2
5
2

M24x1.5 bg

210

M16x1.5 69

! l
a {
| J |
‘ l
: l

l

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4912 N P08 |Renault V.I  5.001.832.067

Dunlop D13U40 |

i Good Year 1R13-713 |

[ |

BRR/)\
i Mi6x15 6H
3 M24x1.5 6g

M16x1.5 6H-7H

6

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

| All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904913 K02

|8

Hi=»-

il

AN

210

350

610

210

412

i

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

M16x1.5 6l

144

e

2x012

<
N

R

09286

N

105

[~ M16

2178

M16x1.5 6H

2x012

rctech
R SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf GommadT 19E-93 206209 |Scania 1379392
Contitech 4913 N P02 [Scania 1440294
Dunlop D14B42 |

Firestone 1T19L-14 |

Firestone W01 095 0500 |

Good Year 1R14-753 |

Phoenix 1D 28 H-16 |

Taurus

|
|
|
|
|
KR 625-16 | |
|
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4913 N P04 |Scania 1379393
Dunlop D14U42 [Scania 1440294/
Firestone 1T19F-14 \Scania 1543691\
Firestone W01 095 0365 | \
Good Year 1R14-755 |
Phoenix 1D 28 H-16 NP |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4915 N P06 |RenaultV.I 5.010.294.309

27‘



904915 RSP R INGS

= CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 4915 N P03 [RVI 5.001.855.856.

904940 K

0 M{ wans  Confitech 4940 N P03 |BPW 30K

T il

i
turctec

wwwwww Cs

6205

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

waasss  Contitech 4940 N P02 [BPW 05.429.41.56.0
M18x1.5 6 Dunlop D11U42 ‘
1R11-799 |

Good Year

ﬂ |
~
]

425

M16x2 69

=

34

| | All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904941K IR SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4941 N P03 [BPW 05.429.43.25.0
BPW 30/

l

l

l

l

l

4 l
: l
l

l

l

l

l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

i wizaseg  Contitech 4941 N P02 |BPW 05.429.41.25.0
wisas6q i Dunlop DL1U45 |
|

ot Good Year 1R11-802 |
170, l

520

0208

904942

l

l

l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

000 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

M2x15 6H7H Contitech 4942 N P02 | BPW 05.429.41.09.0

pppppp s *

210
2M126g /|
7

Zﬁﬂ

785

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

29|

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




904960 RSP R INGS

b CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4960 N P02 | BPW 05.429.41.77.0

M12x1.5 6g
' iasts Dunlop D11U44 |
urctech uanas i Good Year 1R11-801 |
y Phoenix 1DK 21 K3 |

l
l
l
l
M16x2 bg l
l
l
l
l

2

a2
s
B

B
I

0208

904961

o CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

@208

o Contitech 4961 N P02 |BPW 05.429.42.04.0

MBS Dunlop D11U43 | ]
?<g Good Year 1R11-800 | ]

] | |

NS | |

1 l l
M%,< l l

- l l

N | |

l l

l l

l l

904962

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

- Contitech 4962 N P02 | BPW 05.429.42.03.0
I waza s Dunlop D11U46 |
turctech Good Year 1R11-803 |

q |

g
150
2M12 6g

0134

525

l

l

l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

0208

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




90416 K

e
ol
turctech

310

465

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

M24x1.5 6¢
M16x1.5 6l

0228

M14x2 6g I

M24x1.5 6¢
M16x1.5 6f

0228

t

41.5 80

M16x1.5 6H
M24x1.5 6g

M1éx2 6g

Ll

0228

)
N

0228

rctech
R SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6608 N P01 |Volvo 1076 416
Good Year 1R10-709 |Volvo 20374510|
Dunlop D10 Bo1 |[Volvo 20 456 152
[Volvo 20 531 985/
[Volvo 20582 215,
[Volvo 3171693

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6608 N P01 | Volvo 1076 416
[Volvo 20374510
[Volvo 20 456 152
[Valvo 20531 985/
[Volvo 20582 215
[Volvo 3171693]

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6607 N P01 | Volvo 1076 418
[Volvo 20374511
[Volvo 20 456 156/
[Volvo 20531 987
[Volvo 20852 214|
[Volvo 3171 695)
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |

31 ‘



E CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6607 N P01 Volvo 1076 418

X [Volvo 20374511

turctech [Volvo 20 456 156/
[Volvo 20531 987

T [Volvo 20582 214

[Volvo 3171695

09210 ‘ ‘

395

_

[ ms |

906420 K

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6420 N |Volvo 1076 420

| wease | CONtitech 82212M |Volvo 20427802
M24x15 6g

[Volvo 20456158

wrctech [Volvo 20531988

Fres [Volvo 20582212

M14x2 6

£
N

0228

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6420 N | Volvo 1076 420

106.3

M16x1.5 6H
M24x1 5 6

340

0130.8

0205

| | All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




906602K IR SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

i | Contitech 6602 N P01 |Volvo 20041 697
i [Volvo 20573113
turctech [Valvo 20480 202

l l

10

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

/ -\ Contitech 6602 N | Volvo 20573113
turctech [Volvo 21041 697
[Volvo 20480202

l l

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6603 N P01 | Volvo 20573 312

IM16x156H-TH

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

33|

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




906603 RERSIP R INGS

0259 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6603 N P01 |Volvo 3195240

M16x1.5 6H-7H

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

2 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

sy Contfech ~ 6604NPOL Voo 20573108

—m [Valvo 70313718
[Volvo B12BBUS|

[Volvo 70321 690|

l l

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6604 N P01 |Volvo 70 312 692

M
w /[ [Volvo 70313 718]
a [Volvo 70321 690/
\

150 @14

0228

ig‘l
m

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

| | All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




906609 K

924

M16x1.5 6H
2xM10x1.5 6g
| I ‘ i ; \

C

2197

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6609 N P01 |Volvo 20554 761

m ﬁ] M22x1.5 6H-Th~{

uuuuuuuuuu

-2xM12

6205

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 724 N P02 | Gigant 166225

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |

Contitech 724 N P01 | Gigant 246169
Good Year 1R11-711 | Gigant 3053]
\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

| |

| |

| |

| |

\ |

35 |



90725 K02

M22x1.5 6H-TH

b

4\

212 69/

11

o/l*

350

|

M22x1.5 6H-TH

22M12 /

220 /

A — -4
! T
526

M22x1.5 6H-7H

&
b
2015

2M12 /

610

220 L_/

0268

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1TCS 360-45 |Gigant 166217
Cf Gomma 202964 |Gigant 246149
Contitech 725N P02 |

Dunlop D14U38 |

Firestone 1T66F-10.8 |

Firestone W01 M58 8969 |

Phoenix IDF 32 |

Taurus

|
|
|
|
|
UR 836-11 | |
|
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1TCS 360-45 |Gigant 246149
Contitech 725N P01 |Gigant 166217|
Good Year 1R14-704 |Gigant 3653
Firestone 1T 66F-10.8 | |
Firestone W01 M58 8969 |

Phoenix 1DF32 |

Taurus UR 836-11 |

Dunlop D14U 38 |

Cf Gomma

|
|
|
|
202964 | |
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 726 N P01 |Gigant 246192

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



90752K RS PRINGS

[;] , M22x156H CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
|
(i 4 i

=-

Contitech 752 N P02 |Gigant 247100

AIR SPRINGS b

} ]
! 220
2xM126g/

231

l |

l |

—

\ | |
! i %< l l

| * l |

i v \ l |

| | |

EF'N 2250 l l
H E l |
¥ l |

M2 x156H CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 752 N P01 | Gigant 247100
turctech
AH\rgykeiVS:cs 2xM1Z@/ 220/

1

710

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

99
g ! $ o Contitech 6605 N POL | Volvo 20 417 800
1| L 1 Ik Good Year 1R11-805 |Volvo 20 427 803
? i ? L Dunlop D11B42 [Volvo 20 456 150
| o
turcted 8 Volvo 20531984,
T -0 Volvo 20582 206
! tzets 1 o }Volvo 3171 692}
| l l
- U | |
\/ \/ l l
l l
i | |
l l
37 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




» CROSS REFERENCES
& & SEE Contitech 6605 N P01 |Volvo 20 427 803
$ % LI
n :
' i d |
turctec |
m% 0228

445

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 6606 N P01 [Volvo 20 427 801
[Volvo 20 427804
[Volvo 20 456 154
[Volvo 20531 986
[Volvo 20582209
oy [Volvo 3171694

l l

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 6606 N P01

370

M14x2 6H

0195

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

21308

| | All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




a5

90809 STB

@254

0220

turctech

IR SPRINGS

90810 K

415

2116

M0

0116

M10

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

4xM12 6H-TH

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma
Contitech
Firestone
Firestone
Good Year
Phoenix
Taurus

17320 SP |Man

81.43601.0025

809 NT |

1T15L6 |

W01 M58 0031 |

1R12-709 |

1D23B |

K 151 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
17T 320 SP | Man 81.43601.6002

Cf Gomma
Contitech
Dunlop
Firestone
Firestone
Good Year
Phoenix
Taurus

809 NTB |

D12U34 |

1T15L-6 |

W01 M58 0687 |

1R12-709 |

1D23B-2 |

UR 504-13 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma
Contitech
Dunlop
Dunlop
Firestone
Firestone
Firestone
Firestone
Good Year
Phoenix
Taurus

1T19E-1 [Daf 1384 273
s
endrickson
PNP 311780000 Hendrickson 506 243 /01
SP 2067 |Hendrickson 785 168
1T19L-7 [Neway 212 156 32
WO1L M58 6345 [Renault V. 5.000.452.939
Ror 1210 8082
WOL M58 7335 e 2120 8082
W01 M58 8775 Ry 2121 5632
1R14-716 Saf 2.228.0002.00|
1D 28 A-2 Volvo 1080 707
B 104/K 104 Weweler US 87413
39 ‘



90810 K2ST

0265

435

M22x1.5 6H-7H

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 810 MB 2ST |Cardi 58050700
Firestone 1T19L-11 [Bartoletti 91619011
Firestone W01 M58 6361 |Battahlino 22111401/
Dunlop D13B12 |Omar 11804]
Dunlop D13B18 [Rolfo 112060/
Phoenix 1DK 28-B-7 |Viberti 128147102
CfGomma 1T19E2 93762 |Zorzi 1006553
CfGomma 1T19E2 204371 | |
Taurus K622-23 |

Good Year 1R14-706 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Cf Gomma 1T19E1

Contitech 810 MB/O |

Firestone 1T19L-7 |
Firestone W01 M58 7237 |
Phoenix 1DK 28 A5 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1T19E-1S [Man 81.43601.0047
Contitech 810 NT |
Dunlop D14U45 |
Firestone 1T19L-7 \
Firestone W01 M58 0491 \
Good Year 1R14-714 |
Taurus UR 621-04 |

|
|
|
|
|
Phoenix 1DK 28A | |
|
|
|
|
|
|

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



rctech
R SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

3xM10x1.25

Cf Gomma 58050700 Renault V.I  5.000.745.918
Cf Gomma 91619011 | |
Contitech 811 MB | |
Dunlop 11804 | |
Firestone 112060 | |
Firestone 128147102 | |
Good Year 1006553 | |
|
|
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 811 MB/0

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

- Cf Gomma 1T 19 E-2 | Daf 526 823
Contitech 811 MB/O | Daf Bus 0067306
Dunlop  PNP 311670000 [EvomBus 4731029000
1 s Dunlop SP 2066 | \
d \* o Firestone 1T19F-11 |
| - o Firestone W01 M58 6359 |
i Phoenix 1D28B-2 |

Taurus K 622-26 SM |

41|

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




90813 K

M22X1.5 6H-7H

M22X1.5 6H-TH

508

4412 6g

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
CfGomma 1T 19 E-2 87408 |Fruehaf 003615E

Contitech 813 MB [Granning 15634
Dunlop D13B19 ‘Hendrickson 505 859‘
DUn'Op PNP 311770000 \Hendrickson 505 859 / 01‘
Hlesiae 1T19L-11 \Hendrickson 785 170\
= on T }Kassbohrer Evo 4.731.030.000}
- Kasshohrer Evo 4.731.033.000
Phoenix 1D 28 B-2 INeway 21215633
CoodiEa) IR14-705 fpenault V.l 5.000.790.692
IE Kr622-26 |Renault V.  5.010.130.925|
[Ror 21215633

[saf 2.229.0003.00|

|Weweler US 07345

[Weweler US 87408|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Firestone 1T19L-11

W01 M58 6339 |

Firestone

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1T 19 E-2 [Daf 526 823
Contitech 813 MB/O | Daf Bus 0067306]
Firestone 1T19L-11 [EvomBus 4731029000
Firestone W01 M58 7238 \ \
Phoenix 1D 28B-2NP |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904158 KPPO0O3

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4158 N P03 |Schmitz 750 999
Firestone 1T15MPW-9 |Weweler US 06285F
Firestone W01 M58 8185 | |
Dunlop D12B 22 | |
Good Year 1R12-749 | |
\ |
\ |
0260 } }
\ |
\ |
| |
0135
PR Contitech 4158 N P02 |Schmitz 750 999
Firestone  1T15MPW-9-11 |Weweler US 06285F]

Firestone W01 M58 6257 |

904004 KO3

i i
iy Phoenix 1DK 22 E-5 | Saf 2.229.0007.01
? < WQ weatsss Good Year 1R11-706 |Saf 3.229.0007.00|
turctech Contitech 4004 NP 03 (sf) | Saf 3.229.0007.01
Dunlop D12 B25 |Saf 3.229.0007.02
N | Taurus K 505-27SM | Saf Type 2618
Cf Gomma 1730033 |

350

Firestone Order 1T 17 B5-6 \
oo Fifestone Wol M586366 (sf) |

\
&
¢

N
//

0.

D

(D

43‘

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




904004 KPPO3

I Il
rHy iz s | Cf Gomma 1730037 [Saf 2.229.0007.0
F < ' Cf Gomma 1732333 [Saf 3.229.0007.00
turctech LI Contitech 4004 N P03 [Saf 3.229.0007.01
Dunlop 14/D128B13 [Saf 3.229.0007.02
: Firestone 1T17BS-6 [Saf 2618 (Plastik Piston)
g Firestone W01 M58 6366 | |
Good Year 1R11-713 | |
Phoenix 1DK 22 E-8 | |
Taurus KR 505-27 SM | |
| |
| |
| |
| |
904004
(ERFEE Cf Gomma 27251 T 19 E-5 Steel [Saf 4.284.3003.01

5 Contitech 4004 N P02 |
R ={ Dunlop D12U13 |

L1 Firestone 147BS6 |
753 / Firestone W01 M58 0919 |

Good Year 1R11-705 |
Taurus UR 725-27T |

N

L'
Fﬁ

|
|
|
|
|
Phoenix  1DK22E-5NP | |
|
|
|
|
|
|

904008 K

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4008 N P01 | Fruehauf UJB 0305-001

Dunlop D13B03 |Ror 21221349

Firestone 1TL9F-12 |Weweler US 07380F

Firestone W01 M58 8765 | Saf 3.229.0024.00]

Phoenix 1D28C-12 | \
|

9260

SN ‘
o D 4xMI12x1.75 6H-TH ‘ ‘

‘ | |
O | |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904008

M22x1.5 6H-TH,

508

350

904022 KPPO5

M1

4xM12 69

0286

M22x1.5 6H-TH

25|_48

0259

M22x1.5 6H-7Th—{

;ﬂ ﬂ<

350

151

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names,

2xM12 6

numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4008 N | Fruehauf UJB 0305-001
[Ror 21221349
[Weweler US 07380F
| saf 3.229.0024.00|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4022 N P03 (st) [Saf 3.229.0029.00
Dunlop D12B26 [Saf 3.229.2129.00,
Firestone 1T17BS-6 [Saf 3.229.2229.00,
Firestone W01 M58 6367 (B) |Saf 3.229.2429.00,
Good Year 1R11-710 [Saf 2618 V/
Phoenix 1DK 22E-9 | |

Cf Gomma 1T 300-37 204677 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4022 N P05 | Saf 3.229.0033.00
Dunlop D11B41 |Saf 2619 V|
Firestone 1T17BS6 | |
Firestone W01 M58 8612 \ \
Good Year 1R11-781 | |
Phoenix 1DK 22 E-11 | |
\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ \
45 ‘



904022

&ﬁ— ' Contitech 4022 N P02 | Saf 4.284.3006.00
] ¥.3 Dunlop D11U40 |sat 2619 V/
UURGE ol > Firestone 1T17BS-6 |Saf 2618 V|
Firestone W01 M58 0756 | |

Good Year 1R11-709 |

N~ Phoenix  1DK 22 E-ONP |

¥ Taurus UR725:28T |

|

|

|

1 | |
| |

904023 KO3

Cf Gomma 1T19E-2 [saf 3.229.0031.00
Cf Gomma 204676 [Saf 3.229.2131.00|
Contitech 4023 N P03 |Saf 3.229.2231.00|
Dunlop D13B26 [Saf 3.229.2431.00|
Firestone 1T19L-11 [Saf 2923 V|
Firestone W01 M58 6348 \ \
Good Year 1R14-729 | \
Phoenix 1D 28B-10 | \
Taurus KR 622-18 | |
| |
| |
| |
| |
0265
&ﬂ— Contitech 4023 N P02 [Sat 3.229.0031.00
Firestone 1T 19F-11 |
turetech Firestone W01 M58 6348 |
Good Year 1R14-729 |
Cf Gomma 17 19E-2 |
Cf Gomma 204676 |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904028 K02

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

M22x1.5 6H-TH

- Contitech 4028 N P02 | Schmitz 015 323
Dunlop D14B47 | Weweler US 04028|
Firestone 1T19L-12 | |
Firestone W01 M58 8016 | |
Good Year 1R14-782 | |
Phoenix 1D 28F-1 | |

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4028 N P05 [Ror 2122 2239
Firestone 1T19L-11 |
3 g Firestone W01 M58 7370 |
Phoenix 1D 28B-12 |
Dunlop D14B51 |

460

178

0
o
& N
s (/R
4xM12x1.756H \
‘\K
\\\

|
|
|
|
| |

| |

= —
| |

| |

| |

| |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4028 N | Schmitz 015 323
[Weweler US 04028
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |

47 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




90415 - 25

345

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1S 280-25 | Volvo 3027271
Contitech RZ 415-25 |
Dunlop D12B08 |

Firestone  1R5P 345 290 |
Firestone W01 0950381 |

Good Year 9004 |
Phoenix 2620 |

|
|
|
|
|
|
Taurus B 271 \ \
|
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1S 280-28 |Volvo 3027 272
Contitech RZ 415-28 |
Dunlop D12509 |

Firestone  1R5P 410 290 |
Firestone W01 0950382 |

Good Year 9005 \
Phoenix 2G20A |

|
|
|
|
|
|
Taurus B272 | |
|
|
|
|
|

395

T
<

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CGomma 1S 300-27 203386 [DC 356 327 0001
Contitech RZ 450-25 | DC 613 327 01 01
Dunlop D12513 [Evo-Bus A 356 327 00 01
Good Year 9050 | Iveco 931 97594
Phoenix 1E23 \ \
Taurus BL128 |

| 4 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904154 KPPO5

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

002559 weasen  Contitech 4154 N P05 |Renault V.| 5.010.239.252
Firestone 1T15M-4 |Renault V.I 5.010.294.252 ]
Firestone W01 358 9069 |RenaultV.I  5.010.488.071]
Good Year 1R12-069 | |
Phoenix 1DK 23 F-1 |
Taurus KR 504-9069 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

240M10x1.25 6 16x1.5x6H Contitech 4154 N P01
d Good Year 1R12-069 | |
Phoenix 1D23B| |
Taurus K 504-9069 | |
| |
| |
| |
| |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
904156 KO4
Cf Gomma 1T 323-33 | Granning 1359
S Contitech 4156 N P04 |Granning 1528
Dunlop D12B33 | Neway 905570 27|
Firestone 1T15M-6 [Neway 905570 75|
wewwr  Firestone W01 358 9082 [Ror 2120 8939
_ - Good Year 1R12-092 | \
N P Taurus K 50622 SU |
N
\
L/
——
| I E—

2!

49‘

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




904156 KO6

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

] Cf Gomma 17T 323-33 |Ror 21215762
Contitech 4156 N P06 |Ror 2121 6135|

cur Dunlop D12B19 |Weweler US 35864
mEme Firestone 1T15M-6 | Neway 905 57 075,
— _— Firestone W01 358 9361 | |

Haasts Good Year 1R12-719 | |

o0 Phoenix 1DK21A2 | |

m Taurus KR 506-28 | \

| \ |

e ; ;

| |

| |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf GommadT 323-40 202302 |Fruehauf M001782
Contitech 4156 N P07 [Fruehauf  UJB 0203-001]
Dunlop D12B15 [Crane Fruehauf  UJB 0203
Firestone 1T15M-9 |Crane Fruehauf UJB 0203-001

w1215 64 Firestone W01 M58 8859 \Crane Fruehauf ~ UJA 0874-1
e Firestone W01 379 9071 [Ackermann Fruehauf W001782|

Good Year 1R12-702 \Fruehauf-Acerbi 202302\
Phoenix 1 DK 21B-6 | \
Taurus KR 509-25 |

AXM12x1.75 6H-TH ‘

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4156 N P09 | Fruehauf M001472

Dunlop D12B16 |Fruehauf  UJB 0207-001]

Firestone 1T15M-6 |Ror 2121 5761/

Firestone W01 M58 9089 | Ror 2121 6135|

wzasen  Good Year 1R12-706 | Fruehauf UJA 0930
[Fruehauf 15252 67

707 15
212

1415

0258

| | All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904156 KPP10

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4156 N P10 | Hendrickson HA100016
Firestone 1T15M-6 | \
Firestone W01 358 8929 | \
Good Year 1R12-461 | \
| |
| |
3/4-16 UNF ‘ ‘
1/4-18 NPT
0260 } }
| |
| |
| |
1/2" 13UNC ‘ ‘
: Cf Gomma 1T 323-32 |Hendrickson B 2066
vz NG Contitech 4156 N P14 [Neway 905 570 27|
T —f—@- Dunlop D12B33 [Neway 905570 75|
” Good Year 1R12-716 [Ror 21208939
wowwr  Phoenix 1 DK 23 K-0082 |Weweler US 09361F
. | |
l | |
i | |
il | |
| | |
H Cf Gomma 1732333
" Contitech 4156 N P01 | |
; ] Good Year 1R12-093 | \
turctech Phoenix 1DK 21 A2 | |
v TAUMUS KR 506-21 | |
1/4" 18 NPTF ‘ ‘
: | |
| |
1/2" 13 UNC \ ‘ ‘
« | |
N | |
116 ‘ ‘
| |
51 ‘

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




904156 - 05 IR SPRINGS

1wl CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1T 323-33
[ - / Confitech 4156 N P05 |
tyrctech
M12x1.75 6«

M12x1.5 6H
M20x1.5 69

425

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4157 N P03 |Fruehauf MO078580
= 3 oz 5 [Neway 90557233

[Ror/Memtor 21221307|
|smB M078580|

W CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
| veanisnn

EV | s Contitech 4157 N P04 DC 946 328 14 01
%— % Dunlop D12B18 [RorMemtor 2122 1307|
turctech j Firestone  1TLSMPW-7 [Weweler US 07364
Jp Firestone W01 M58 6297 |Weweler US 06287
< Good Year 1R11-111 | |
g Phoenix 1DK 21 A4 | |
Phoenix 1DK 21 A-8 | |
i Taurus KR 915-54 | |
i LJ 2
| |
| R A |
|
|

| |AII Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904157 KPP 05

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

. Contitech 4157 N P05 |Grannig 15732

Phoenix 1DK 21 A-3 [Ror 2122 2442

turctech [Weweler US 07074P|
\Weweler US 07074C

M22x1.5
Mizx156H

400

175

xM12x1.75-6H

904157 KPP 06
Wq U ‘\ Contitech 4157 N P06 |Weweler US 06316
. 2% Dunlop D11B37 |Schmitz 751065/

&
T W Firestone 1TI5MPW-7 |
[ aanoasey / Firestone W01 M58 8186 |
Firestone W01 M58 6316 |

5 Good Year 1R11-764 |
Phoenix 1DK 20 A1 |

192

|
|
|
|
|
Taurus KR 91552 | |
|
|
|
|
|

904157 KPP 09

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4157 N P09 [Ror 2122 2442
) Dunlop D12B17 |Weweler US 07074F|

Firestone 1T15MPW-7 [Granning 15732

Firestone W01 M58 7074 |

Good Year 1R11-106 | |

1 Phoenix 1DK 21 A-31 | \

N Cf Gomma 1T 300-38 205598 | |

- Taurus 91357 | \

i d \ |
| J - S | |
i - ‘ | |
2xM12x1.75-6H ‘ ‘

\ |

53 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




C
904157 KPP 10 R SPRING S

& Contitech 4157 N P10 |Fruehauf UJB 0975
Dunlop D12B29 [S |
turctech Good Year 1R11-772 [SMB M060924
Phoenix 1 DK 20 A-51 |ACERBI 441901
Taurus KR 915-51 |Fruehaut M060924
Firestone 1T 15MAW-7 | |
g 1 Firestone W01 M58 6315 | \
| |
I\ —
! | |
I
\ |
250 vezsenan  CONtitech 4157N
1 (} 2xM12 69
turctech b 1k

150 T
W

472

M12x1.75 64

904157 - 02

e CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

ﬂ = Contitech 4157 N P02
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ . ) / \
157.5
oo M12x1.75 6¢
M12x1.5 6H

M1211.75 61 \
al16

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.

412




904158 KPP 03S

rctech
R SPRINGS

M22x1.5 6H

2xM10x1.5 6q

400

192

M12x1.75

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4158 N P03 |Schmitz 750 999
Dunlop D12B22 [Weweler US 06285
Firestone 1T15MPW- |
Firestone W01 M58 8185 |
Firestone 1T15MP-9 |
Good Year W01 M58 6285 |
Phoenix 1R12-749 |

|
|
|
|
|
1DK20B-1 | |
|
|
|
|
|

M22x1.5 6H

M10x1.5 6g

525

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4158 N P02 [Schmitz 750 999
Dunlop D12U23 |Weweler US 06285,
Firestone 1T15MPW-9 |Weweler US 06287,
Firestone W01 M58 6257 | |
Good Year 1R12-748 |
Phoenix  1DK20B-1NP|

0228

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

: | / Cf Gomma 1T 323-40 |Fruehauf/SMB UJA 0894
f( \ Contitech 4159 N P03 |FruehauflSMB UJB 0203
turctech ; & Dunlop D12B01 | \
I Firestone 1T15M-9 \ \
M12x1.75 M20x1.5 6 .
Firestone W01 M58 8859 | \
i Phoenix 1DK21B-4 |
| 0258 ‘ ‘
g
’/' \, 4xM12x1.756H-7h ‘ ‘
| |
\\‘\_6},/'/' ‘ ‘
0200
| |
55 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |



904159 K 06

;J]

190

400

190

400

M1m&

M1261.56H
M20x1569

\[ 4xM12x1.756H-7H

0228

M12x1.5 6H
MZ0x1 569

1414

-
L
/l

\ ~.—_¥< /"

2:M12,

M12x1.5 6H
M20x1.5 66

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 750 999 |Neway M00557007
Contitech 4159 N P06 [Samro 2500425
Dunlop D12B01 | |
Dunlop  PNP 311370000 | |
Dunlop D22B08 | |
Firestone 1T15M-9 | \
Firestone W01 M58 7548 | |
Good Year 1R12-701 | \
Phoenix 1DK21B-4 | |
Taurus KR 509-22 | |

|

|

|

CROSS REFERENCES
Cf Gomma 1T 323-40 202302 |Fruehauf M001782

Contitech 4159 N P07 |Fruehauf  UJB 0203-001
Dunlop D12B15 [Crane Fruehauf  UJB 0203
Firestone 1T15M-9 [Crane Fruehauf UJB 0203-001
Firestone W01 M58 8859 |Crane Fruehauf UJA 0874-1
Firestone W01 379 9071 |Ackermann Fruehauf M001782
Good Year 1R12-702 |Fruehauf-Acerbi 202303
Phoenix 1 DK 21B-6 | |
Taurus KR 509-25 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
Contitech 4159 N P10

Firestone 1T15M-9 |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904159 KPP 09

415
] 1 : Cf Gomma 1T323-40 200751 |Fruehauf M001774
1 Contitech 4159 N P09 |Fruehauf  UJB 0358-001
turctech Dunlop D12B04 |Fruehauf 1525199|
' Firestone 1T15M-9 |Fruehauf UJB 02358
Weilw  Firestone  WO1397 9131 |Fruehauf UJY 0099
Good Year 1R12-721 [Smb M001774
Phoenix 1DK 21 B-8 [Samro 25324
[Troillet 11t 18002
[Viberti 128147123
|cardi 58051210
\ |
\ |
\ |
]
)J ﬁﬂx / Cf Gomma 17T 323-40 |Fruehauf UJA 0874-001
Contitech 4159 N P14 [Smhb UJB 0894-001
turctech [ Firestone 1T15M9 | |
A Firestone W01 M58 7548 | |
s i3k phoenix 1DK21B-4 | |
e \ |
\ |
T \ \
| |
| |
| |
| |
\ |
904159

I - CiGomma  1T323-40
»J Contitech 4159 N P01 | |
turcted VG Good Year 1R12-113 | |
\ |
T } }
| |
| |
1/2"-13UNC I ‘ ‘
| |
| |
\ |
\ |
57 ‘

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




C
904159-05 R SPRINGS

'V ] e Cf Gomma 1T323-40
Contitech 4159 N P05 | |
turctech Dunlop D12U04 | \
Firestone 1T15M-9 \ \
4/& Firestone W01 M58 0736 \ \
M, Wi Good Year 1R12-761 | |
: Phoenix ~ 1DK21B-5NP | |
M12x1.75 6H }
|
|
|
|

\

™ \

@% f . |
\

\

T CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

/i Contitech 4183 N P23 DC A 9423202221
f turctech ‘ al
-

)__ M16x1.5 6H
50

M24x1.5 69

<L

280

M16x1.5 6H

A
a1

904183 K 24

e

Contitech 4183 NP24 |DC A 942 32023 21

! 1 | |
furctech 1 | ‘
C% & | |

Mweu'\gze:r‘ 56 ‘ ‘

M16x1.5 6H \ ‘ ‘

5 ! \ \

- - ® | |
| | |

N\ Z | | |
0260 ‘ ‘

| |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904183

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
i Contitech 4183 N2
turctech

24x1.5 6
M16x1.5 6H

_g.l

D
Y
\&

0180

475

-

8290

904185 K 01

2150 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

[ /f Contitech 4185N P01 |DC A 97432000 21
TN | |
turctech A\ ? / q } }

i M16x1.5 6H
B M24x1.5 69 ‘ ‘
o — | |
s M16x1.5 6H; } }
- w w
| |
N\JALZ K | |
0255 ‘ ‘

904185

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
l Contitech 4185N |DC 974 328 02 01
turctech / s
BESAZE

490

-

01508

0290

59‘

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




904187 K 21 IR SPRINGS

090 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
/‘f Contitech 4187 N P21 DC 942 320 26 21
f turctech \ .
k 6x1.5 6H

M24x1.5 bg

280

M16x1.5 6t

SIALZ K
904187

i
turctech

ssssssss

.

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
M24x1.5 6g
10

M16x1.5 6H

460

2

) vy, Conech 439N PO (B (Aciios) 9423200121
/ ~N s Dunlop D12T10 |
P Good Year 9505 |
mirgtech Phoenix 1KF 21 |

280

155

| |AII Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904390-2K IR SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

|
FL 3 Contitech 4390 N P02 [DC 942 320 02 21
y Dunlop D12T11 |
turctech Good Year 9506 |
! Phoenix 1KF 212 |

280

M16x1.5 64

155

Wil

l

l

l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

904390-23K

L9

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4390 N P23 | DC A 942 320 52 21

AAAAA

280

155

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

904390-24K

;Hrgﬁ‘%sf!z 7
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4390 N P24 | DC A 942 320 51 21

M24x1.5 69
M16x1.56H

280

155

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

61|

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




904390-1 IR SPRINGS

Cf Gomma 1VSC285-30 206782 [DC 942 32700 01
‘\ Contitech 4390 N1 [DC 942 328 00 01
tyrctech Dunlop D12U25 [DC 942 328 06 01)
Good Year 9507 [ ]
Phoenix 1KF 21-1 NP | ]
) | |
l l
l l
l l
l l
-y, | |
904390-2
- Cf Gomma 1VSC285-30 206784 | DC 942 328 01 01
$ weases | Contitech 4390 N2 |
Dunlop D12U26 |
Good Year 9508 |
Phoenix 1KF 21-2NP |

l
l
l
l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4391 N P01 | DC 942 320 06 21

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

| | All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904391-2K IR SPRINGS

@ CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
M24x1.5 6g 3
- - - Contitech 4391 N P02 |DC 942 320 07 21

turctech

wwwwwwwwww

240

M16x1.5 6H

145

N

l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l
l l

904391-1

| Contitech 4391 N1 |DC 942 328 06 01
/‘—& l |
mé@ﬁh s { }
l |

l |

l |

l |

l l

l l

l l

| |

5o Contitech 4391 N2 |DC 942 328 07 01

’ l |

} l |

l |

l |

l |

l l

l l

l l

l l

l |

l |

l l

63 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




C
904420K01 R SPRINGS

24M10 6 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
— Contitech 4420 N P01 |Volvo 1076076
Firestone 1T17BR-8 |

Firestone W01 M58 9707 |

M16x1.56H-7H 7

turctech

ssssssss

310

0235

140

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4420 N | Fruehauf 431487

\ Volvo 1076076,

\ |

\ |

M16x1.5 6H-TH/ / ‘ ‘

i g \ |

i 0259 ‘ ‘

- \ |

| \ |
L -
o ] | |
0208 ‘ ‘

ors

Contitech 4644 N P02 |Evo-Bus A 629320 00 25

\_'_r \

wwwwwww

210

09200

120

|
j
i

M16x1.5

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904644

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4644 N |[Evo-Bus A 629 327 00 01

2210

2106 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1TS 300-28 |Fruehauf 431487
Firestone 1T 17 BSR-8 |Volvo 1076076
7 Firestone W01 M58 9706 |
wsanan | Contitech 4713 N P02 |
Dunlop D12B24 |
Good Year 1R12-762 |
Phoenix 1DF22C-1 |

165

ah
]

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

—— Contitech 4713 N |Volvo 1076 594
Dunlop D12U24 | |
Good Year 1R12-763 | |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
. | |
L&J ‘ ‘
0208 ‘ ‘
65 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |




904718 K 01

93

|

M16x1.5 6H

2xM10x1.5 6g

I
turctech

wwwwwwwwww

340

160

904718

248

93

i

\

N ]

R
]

0225

M16x1.5 6H

2xM10x1.5 6g

nnnnnnnnnn

445

260

0155

0220

M16x1.5

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech

4718 N P01 |Volvo 20 554 759

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech

4718 N |Volvo 20 554 759

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech
Dunlop
Good Year

4737 N PO1 [DC 946 320 03 21
D13T04 |
9523 |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



904737 K 02

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

— s Contitech 4737 N P02 |DC 946 320 05 21
Dunlop D13T05 | |
Good Year 9524 | |
\ |
\ |
\ |
M2dx1.5 ‘ ‘
0190 ‘ ‘
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
Contitech 4737N 1

M24x1.5

904757 K01

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1VSC 300-26 | DC 942 32001 17

7 Cf Gomma 206785 | |

< > Contitech 4757 N PO1 | |

] T Dunlop D13701 | |
turctech

Good Year 9519 | |

/ >&seu ‘ ‘

| |

| |

’ | |

| |

| |

0280 ‘ ‘

| |

67 |

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




904757 K 09 IR SPRINGS

CfGomma  1VSC 300-26 [DC 974320 04 17
/ Cf Gomma 206786 |
Contitech 4757 N P09 |
M%K Dunlop D13T02 |
Good Year 9520 \

310

155

a
]

0280

>&GH ‘ ‘

904757-1

i Contitech 4757 N1 |DC 942 327 00 01
! i Dunlop D13U42 |
turctech \‘_/ Good Year 9517 |
|

0155

455

01308

9047/757-2

0260

|
’ i \
turcted

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ s

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
V218 Contitech 4757 N2 |DC 974 328 00 01

Dunlop D13U43 [DC 974 328 01 01
Good Year 9518 |

455

130.8

| All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




904759 K 01

)
) Wi S
turctecl
HHrgies

197

14

<

90836 2K 1

135

270

135

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

0155

M24x1.5
Mi6x1.5 6H

i M16x1.5 6H
I
I

150

3xM10x1.5 6g

M16x2 61

0225

3xM10x1.5 6

2xM16x1.5 6H

M16x2 64

]

g

N

rctech
R SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 4759 N P01 |DC 942 32002 17

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 836 M2 K1 |Daf 0388167
Dunlop D13B31 |
Fireston 1T17AR-45 |
Fireston W01 M58 8721 |
Good Year 1R12-711 |
Phoenix 1DF 2513
Taurus KR 721-03 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 836 M K1 | Daf 0388 165
Dunlop D13B32 | Daf 1697 678
Firestone 1T17AR-4.5 |Vdl Bus 038 8165)
Firestone W01 M58 8722 | |
Good Year 1R12-712 | |
Phoenix 1DF 25-11 | |
Taurus KR 721-06 | |
\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ |

\ \

69 ‘



R SPRINCGS
90836

203569 Contitech 836 M |Daf 0067 504

BB Dunlop D13U32 |Vdl Bus 0067 504
turctech o e Firestone 1TL7AR-4S5 |
e ©  Firestone W01 M58 0776 |
Good Year 1R12-700 \
Phoenix 1DF 25-1 |
e Taurus UR 721-01T |

0150.8

90836-1

0225 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

L2058 Contitech 836 M1 | Daf 0513 985
20M16x1.5 6H Dunlop D12U27‘
" Vg Fieson 1TI7AR-4S5 |
wof /719 Fireston  Wo1Ms80775]
Good Year 1R12-764
i =] Phoenix 1 DF 25-4|
2 155

01508

028 CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO
] sanoase;  Conitech 836 M2 |Daf 0513982
2016156 Dunlop D13B32 |Vol Bus 0513982
ch ll_nﬁ \ Firestone 1T17AR-45 |

furctech & ol
o[ JE|&  Firestone o1 Ms88722 \
Good Year 1R12-712 |
Phoenix 1 DF 25-11 |
g ] KR 721-06 |
155

01508

-

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




rctech
R SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

90881 K

M22x1.5 6H-TH

Cf Gomma 1TC 360-45 205800 [BPW 05.429.40.08.1

Contitech 881 MB [BPW 05.429.41.36.1

# 4»- Dunlop D14B36 | |

m Firestone 1T66F-10.8 \ \

e Firestone W01 M58 8966 | |

Good Year 1R14-712 | \

o reses Phoenix 1DK 32 | |

) ole \ |

g efc}fez'l ‘ ‘
\;J | |

W N[ § ‘ MINN\ o251 } }
| |

CROSS REFERENCES
Cf Gomma 1TC 360-45 206357 | BPW 05.429.43.51.0

m m M22x1.5 6H-TH

526

Mo
H-
|
70

2xM12 6

I
L

11
0

12xM16x2 6H

11

f

X

P
K4l

> ©
© O 9
© O 4
é o

&
\C

0252

2xM12

M16x2 6g A
2190

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

o
N

M-

Contitech 881 MB |
Dunlop D14B41 |
Good Year 1R14-748 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1TC 36045 05.429.40.01.0
Contitech 881 MB | |
Dunlop D14U36 | |
Firestone 1T66F-10.8 | |
Firestone W01 M58 8966 | |
Firestone W01 M58 8978 | |
Good Year 1R14-708 | |
Phoenix 1DK 32-1/36 | |
Taurus UR 836-01 | |
| |

| |

| |

| |

71 ‘



90884 K 04

M12x1.25

>

420

90887 2K 1
?"’”ﬁ' [1"”5_'

2xM16x1.5 6H

260

=SSN
L

3xM10x1.5 6g

0508

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

2</M/m Contitech 884 N P04 |Renault 5.010.294.385 B

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1SC270-28 [DC 658 328 00 01
Contitech 884N [lveco 500 301452,
Dunlop D12506 |Iveco 818 8539
Firestone 1R 1B 415-270 |lveco 971 08363
Firestone W01 095 0295 [Man 81.43601.0066]
Good Year 9002 [Man 81.43601.0068]
Phoenix 1F20A [Man 81.43601.0069)
Taurus BL 249 [Man 81.43601.0106]

[Man 81.43601.0108]

[Renault V. 5.010.294.385]

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 887 M2 K1 [Daf 0559 483
Firestone 1T15NLR-3 |
Firestone W01 D08 8684 |

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



90887 K1

rctech
IR SPRINGS

260

;SSKMWDﬂﬁ 6g

S

50 | 50

M16x1.5 6H

2190

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 887 M K1 [Daf 0392022
Firestone 1T 15LNR-3 |
Firestone W01 M58 8683 \

395

21,

M16x1.5
310

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 887 M | Daf 0513983
Dunlop D11U41 |
Firestone 1T15LNR-3 |
Firestone W01 M58 0780 |
Good Year 1R11-796 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. |

0311 Contitech 902 MB |Renault V.I  5.010.211.724
— Firestone 1T19G-12 | Granning 15709
N (w0255 Firestone W01 M58 9910 | |
I

J@y | |
M24x1.5 6h ‘ ‘
\ |
™~ | |
| |

/m\ 4xM12x1.25 6H
) 44 | |
: \ D) | |

N

— — | |
\ |
73 |



CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

o300 DR Contitech 902 MB [Renault V.I  5.010.211.724
ﬂ I || D Firestone 1T19G-12 |
! ﬂ Firestone W01 M58 9910 |
EHrsptR\Nécs J M16x1.5 ‘
|

M12x1.25

430

M16x1.5
M24x1.5 M12x1.25

LR  CROSS REFERENCES
HUBAES | Cf GommalT 19E-2L/206333 | Saf 3.229.0030.00

+ Contitech 912 N P01 | Saf 2926 N P01
Firestone 1T19L-14 |Weweler US 07 380
Firestone W01 M58 8502 | |
Phoenix 1D28D-10 |

N\AxVI2x1.75 6H7TH ‘

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1T 19 E-4 |Hendrickson 507 782
Contitech 912 N P02 |Ror 2122 2673
3 Dunlop D 13B14 |Saf 3.229.0013.00|
Firestone 1T19L-14 | Saf 3.229.0006.01
Firestone W01 M58 7385 |Saf US 96681 F|
Phoenix 1D 28D-2 |Weweler M060770]
\ Fruehauf \

|

\xM12x1.75 6H7H

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




90921 K

M10x1 6H
M18x1.5 b9

5.

I M18x1.5 6

\

0259

o

>Z\ M10x1 6H
0

)

M22x1.5 6H-7Th—]

M18x1.5 69

295

143

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

2xM12 6g

rctech
R SPRINGS

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 921 M |lris 5.010.151.378

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 921 MB |lris 5.010.151.379

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 940 MB [BPW 05.429.41.14.1
Dunlop D11U31 [BPW. 05.129.41.23.1
Firestone 1T17D-4.3 [BPW 05.429.42.19.1
Firestone W01 M58 8609 | |
Good Year 1R11-703 | |
Phoenix 1DK 21K | |
| |

| |

| |

| |

\ |

\ |

\ |

75 ‘



90940 KPP

m m 0258 Contitech 940 MB |BPW 05.429.43.21.0
g g

M22x1.5 6H-7Th—~]
Dunlop D11836 \Granning 16919\
= Firestone 1T17D-4.3 [Weweler  US 510030 00/
—o— e

Firestone W01 M58 8613 | \
wunzsg Good Year 1R11-752 |
Phoenix 1DK 21K |

295

6xM16x2 6H- ﬁ_‘

(59
=

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

wazas | Contitech 940 MB [BPW 05.429.40.91.0
?i Dunlop D11U31 |Granning 15916
& )Sl_o\_ Firestone 1T17D 43 |

Firestone W01 M58 8613 |

|
|
2mzs Good Year 1R11-703 | |
i Phoenix 1DK 21K | |
N Taurus KR 732:01 | |
AN | |
[ | |
N | |
0134 ‘ ‘
| |
" | |
90941 K

0 0 Hese CfGomma  1TC300-36 [BPW 05.429.40.28.1
H;'\ ?ﬁ Contitech 941 MB [BPW 05.429.41.24.1
turctech —o— El-‘\- Dunlop D11U30 [BPW 05.429.40.59.1
B 150 Firestone 1T17D-83 | \

! "™ Firestone W01 M588619 |

o Good Year 1R11-701 |

’ n Phoenix 10K 21 |

oaoan
| =i
§ &

|

|

S N |
| |

|

|

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




90941 KPP

m Mo 8] —

\\Hn

310

zmmz 6g

Py IR

sly
%)

M22x1.5 6H-Th—{

525

-
1/

0134

2M126g

M22x1.5 6H-7H

ps_ 95

i 210
201269/

350

12xM16x2 6H

80

A
uijje

NTOITN

S\ Vi Viemsa IINIIN\

All Original equipment manufacturer’s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

CfGomma  1TC 300-36 [BPW 05.429.43.20.0
Contitech 941 MB |Weweler  US 500-10 KO|
Dunlop D11B33 |
Firestone 1T17D-8.3 \
Firestone W01 M58 8668 |
Good Year 1R11-743 |
Phoenix 1DK 21 |

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1TC 300-36 24466 | BPW 05.429.40.03.0
Contitech 941 MB |
Dunlop D11U30 |
Firestone 1T17D 8.3 |
Firestone W01 M58 8620 |
Good Year 1R11-700 |
Taurus UR 730-01T |

|
|
|
|
|
Phoenix 1DK 21 | |
|
|
|
|
|
|

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Contitech 942 MB [BPW 05.429.41.69
Firestone 1T66F-13.5 | |
Firestone W01 M58 8584 | |
Phoenix 1DK32L | |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
\ |
77 ‘



CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

waassi  Contitech 942 MB [BPW 05.429.40.05.0
"“ﬁ Firestone 1T66F-13.5 \
# ¥ Firestone W01 M58 8611 |
1
aarzsg/\ / Good Year 1R14-700 |
b Phoenix 1DK32L |
Taurus UR 837-01 |

605

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1S 285-18 88809 |Inbus 5001051

’ turctech Contitech 943N Iveco 614 4040
e Dunlop D11S05 [Iveco 816 0165)

Dunlop  PNP 316720100 | |
Firestone  1R1A 260 285 |
Firestone W01 095 0189 |
Good Year 9001 \

Taurus B 194 |

290

CROSS REFERENCES OE PART NO

Cf Gomma 1S 285-18 88809 | Inbus 5001051

} Contitech 951 N | Iveco 614 4040

turctech

Dunlop D11S05 [Iveco 816 0165

Dunlop  PNP 316720100 | |
Firestone 1R1A 260 285 \
Firestone W01 095 0189 |

Good Year 9001 |
Taurus B 194 |

1308 ‘ ‘
216 ‘ ‘

| | All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.

290




K A B < N K 6 R U K L E R «




3906 641 101 SCANIA

MODEL OEM NO

3 SERIES / FRONT - REAR 1348121 /1314278

3906 641 201 SCANIA

4 SERIES / FRONT - REAR 1349840

3906 641 202 SCANIA

MODEL OEM NO

4 SERIES / FRONT - REAR 1476415/ 1381919

3906 641 207 SCANIA

MODEL OEM NO

4 SERIES / FRONT - REAR 1424231

MODEL OEM NO
R SERIES / REAR 1502468

3906 641 208 SCANIA

3906 641 209 SCANIA

MODEL OEM NO
R SERIES / FRONT - REAR 1444016

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




Fctec

3906 641 169 KA | SCANIA
OEM NO
; 3 SERIES / FRONT - REAR (1348119 / 1348120/ 1348121
1331620/ 1331621 / 1331626
: 1331634 /1348117 /1348118

3906 641 180 KA J SCANIA

(%]
hl
x
=z
(9]
(%]

OEM NO
4 SERIES/FRONT 1349840 /1424228 / 138190

L 1363122 / 1397396

3906 641 181 KA J SCANIA

MODEL OEM NO

4 SERIES / REAR 1382827 / 1389840
1389840 / 1424229

3906 642 187 KA | SCANIA

; MODEL OEM NO
4 SERIES / FRONT 1476415 /1381919 / 1381904

1397400 / 1435859

3906 642 186 KA | SCANIA
, OEM NO

ﬁ» [ | 4 SERIES / REAR 1476415/ 1381919 / 1435856
i 1382826 / 1381906 / 1302829

3906 648 101 KA J SCANIA

NN

MODEL OEM NO

4 SERIES / FRONT - REAR 1424231 / 1505563 / 1502470

1502471 / 1502472 | 1502474

1595642

81

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘



e
3906 648 002 KA SCANIA R SPRINGS

MODEL OEM NO
R SERIES / REAR 1502468 / 1502474

3906 648 003 KA [ SCANIA

|

MODEL OEM NO

R SERIES / FRONT 1444016 / 1424227 | 1363120
1337396 / 1397390/ 1397392

3906 648 004 KA | SCANIA

MODEL OEM NO
R SERIES / FRONT 1444016 / 505563

3906 645 001 KA JMERCEDES

- MODEL OEM NO
ACTROS-FRONT 1831-1860 942 890 29 19
‘ A 94289029 19

3906 646 001 KA [MERCEDES

MODEL OEM NO
g ACTROS-REAR 1831-1860 94289002 19
| \ A 94389002 19

3906 647 001 KA [MERCEDES

OEM NO
ACTROS-FRONT 1831-1860 94289052 19

A 942 890 52 19

140

of

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




rctech

3906 648 001 KA MERCEDES RO SPRINGS

MODEL OEM NO

\‘ ACTROS-FRONT 1831-1860 942 890 53 19
942 98059 19
943 890 38 19

3906 649 001 KA JIMERCEDES
@m AXOR-FRONT | 9408904619 |
3906 649 002 KA |MERCEDES

- MODEL OEM NO
@‘ﬂr AXOR-REAR 940890 38 19

3906 643 001 KA

[ a a ‘ F - 2000 FRONT 8141722 6048
|

f 8141722 6051

3906 644 001 KA
7

| o F - 2000 REAR 8141722 6049
QI ’ ' 8141722 6052
|

3906 646 014 KA

MODEL OEM NO

FRONT TGA 8541722 6008
8541722 6014
85 41722 6022

83‘

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




rctech
RRSPRINGS

MODEL OEM NO

TGA 85 41722 6009
8541722 6015
8541722 6023

3906 646 053 KA

; ‘ g TGA 8141722 6053

3906 646 055 KA

MODEL OEM NO
TGA 81 41722 6055

3906 646 057 KA

MODEL OEM NO

REAR TRACTOR 8141722 6057
8541722 6006
8541722 6013

MODEL OEM NO

REAR TRACTOR 8141722 6058
8541722 6024

8541722 6007

8541722 6013

3906 641 051 RENAULT

FRONT 5010130797 G

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




3906 641 053 RENAULT
o

X MODEL OEM NO
‘ REAR G SERIES/G 3340 T« 5010092 916 E

3906 641 054 RENAULT

MODEL OEM NO
) :

FRONT G SERIES/G 3340 T¢ 5010 266 845 A
5010 313 619 A

3906 641 414 RENAULT

MODEL OEM NO
FRONT PREMIUM RVI. 5010 629 414

3906 648 908 KA | RENAULT

REAR PREMIUM VI. 5010 228 908
@ 5010316 783 A
5010 228 908 A

5010 228 908 B

MODEL OEM NO

REAR MAGNUM E-TECH 5010 228 849

3906 648 849 KA | RENAULT

3906 648 879 KA | RENAULT
x

s Vil A REAR PREMIUM 450 DXI 5010 615 879

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




3906 648 893 KA | RENAULT

MODEL OEM NO

REAR MAGNUM DXI 5010 552 241 - 7420 898 055
7488 2052 893

MODEL OEM NO

REAR EUROTECH-EUROSTAR | 500377878 / 500348793

3906 648 010 KA | IVECO

3906 648 011 KA | IVECO

REAR EUROSTAR TYPEL | 500379698 /500307338
98472734

3906 648 012 KA | IVECO

. MODEL OEM NO
(W 7 FRONT STRALIS 500 357 351

3906 648 013 KA | IVECO

| E 7 FRONT STRALIS 500 340 705

3906 648 014 KA | IVECO

REAR STRALIS 500 340 706

| | All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




».
% REAR STRALIS 504 060 233

IVECO

REAR STRALIS 500 357 352

3906 648 020 KA | VOLVO

:

MODEL OEM NO
FRONT FH12 - FH16 3172984 /1629719 / 1629724

MODEL OEM NO
REAR FH12 - FH16 1075076 / 1075077

3906 648 021 KA | VOLVO

m REAR FH12 - FH16 20427897 / 20721169

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. | |




K A T L | K O R U K L E R
CONVULATED AIR SPRINGS




91-2B-220

@ 215 mm

turctech ;

IR_SPRING

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“l‘ll

Ay

e~ SSSNNNNNNNNY

210 mm

91-2B-220-1

@ 215 mm

91-2B-220-2

@ 215 mm

All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘

STYLE REF

2B220

COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

114001

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

STYLE REF

COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF

FIRESTONE REF

=

14001
D 200-19 S (895N
01-095-0009

il

2B220

113001

114001

FD 200-19 1/4
01-M58-6887/6910

=

2B220
113004
14001
D 200-19 MB

¥

89



91-2B-220-3

@ 215 mm

91-2B-220-4

2215 mm

STYLE REF

COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF

FIRESTONE REF

turctech :

PRINGS +

n
210 mm

AT
e
(-

NN

\\‘

91-2B-220-5

@215 mm

AR
N

NN

3/8-16 UNC

2B220
113017
114001

X

W01 358 6910

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



91-2B-220-6

@215 mm

Hr ==

%

216mm

L

A

91-2B-220-7

@ 215 mm

<
™

turcted
R
Ny

L

216mm

91-2B-220-8

@215 mm

216 mm

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.

GY4

44,4

89mm

M10

TOP LATE : 311285

3/4-16

1/4-NPT

STYLE REF

2B220

COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT I8

13021

1

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

14001

II

STYLE REF

2B220

COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

113026

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

STYLE REF
COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

114001

X

W01-358 6897

2B220
113027
114001

W01-358-6902/693;

K

‘91



91-2B-220-9

@ 215 mm

1/4-NPT

444

=

1/2-13 UNC

turctec
AR N

R
N

W il
(e
X LA

/ﬁ\
g

91-2B-220-10

@215 mm

1/4-NPT

444

]

M12x1.75

216mm

91-2B-220-11

@215 mm

"J'EI

JAARARRRERE
)\

SNSRI

A

89mm

M18x2.5

STYLE REF
COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

STYLE REF
COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

STYLE REF
COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

2B220
113028
114001

X

W01-358-6905

114001

—
=
w
S
-
N

20 T3 095.0313

2B220
113475
114001

I

20 T3 095.0353

‘ All Original equipment manufacturer’'s names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.



91-2B-220-12

2B220-3

113002

114002

FD 200-19 P04
01-M58-7894

M12.5 STYLE REF

COMPLETE ORDER NO AIRKRAFT

BELOW ORDER NO AIRKRAFT
CONTITECH REF
FIRESTONE REF

@215 mm

216 mm

AR RRARE
D NN E

AT
V((AAE
\l‘IIII

2B220-3
113018
114002

@215 mm

!

93

All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. ‘




Cross References Tables

90644 BUS (MB,VOLVO) 644 N ROLL 7

90661 BUS (NEOPLAN) 661 N ROLL 7

90662 BUS (NEOPLAN) 662 N ROLL 7

90673 BUS (MB) 673 N ROLL 8

90701 BUS (IKARUS) 701 N ROLL 8

90706 BUS (MAN) 706 N ROLL 8

90713 VOLVO 713 N ROLL 9

90715 MAN 715 N ROLL 9

90716 MAN 716 N ROLL 9

90719 DAF, NEOPLAN 719 N ROLL 10
90720 MB, MAN, VOLVO 720 N ROLL 10
90727 DAF, MAN, BPW 727 N ROLL 10
90728 SCHMITZ 728 N ROLL 11
90737 MB 737 N ROLL 11
90746 MB 746 N ROLL 11
90757 MB 757 N ROLL 12
90762 BPW, MAN, IKARUS 762 N ROLL 12
90768 RVI 768 N ROLL 12
90769 RVI, DAEWOO 769 N ROLL 13
90882 MAN 882 N1 ROLL 17
90883 MAN 883 N1 ROLL 17
90884 MAN, MB, RV 884 N ROLL 15
90896 SCANIA 896 N ROLL 14
90897 SCANIA 897 N ROLL 14
90916 MAN 916 N ROLL 15
90921 RVI 921N ROLL 17
90927 VOLVO, LEYLAND 927 N ROLL 15
90928 IVECO, VOLVO, SCANIA 928 N ROLL 15
90943 IVECO 943 N ROLL 78
90944 IVECO 944 N ROLL 16
90945 IVECO 945 N ROLL 16
90975 ZF, HYUNDAI 975 N ROLL 16
901421 VOLVO 1421 N ROLL 13
901774 BPW 1774 N ROLL 13
901885 MAN 1885 N1 ROLL 14

‘ ‘ All Original equipment manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and description used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.




TURCTECH REF. | VEHICLE TYPE CONTITECH CROSS REF | TYPE PAGE NO

904759 K21 DC 4759 N P21 WITH METAL PISTON 18
904759 MB 4759 N SERVICE ASSEMBLY 18
904390 -1 MB- ACTROS 4390 N1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 62
904390 -1K MB — ACTROS 4390 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 60
904390 - 2 MB — ACTROS 4390 N2 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 62
904390 - 2K MB - ACTROS 4390 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 61
904391 -1 MB — ACTROS 4391 N1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 63
904391 - 1K MB — ACTROS 4391 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 62
904391 - 2 MB — ACTROS 4391 N2 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 63
904391 - 2K MB — ACTROS 4391 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 63
90724 GIGANT 724 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 35
90724 K02 GIGANT 724 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 35
90725 GIGANT 725N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 36
90725 K02 GIGANT 725 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 36
90726 GIGANT 726 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 36
90752 GIGANT 752 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 37
90752 K GIGANT 752 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 37
90809 MAN 809 NT SERVICE ASSEMBLY 39
90809 STB MAN 809 NTB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 39
90810 MAN 810 NT SERVICE ASSEMBLY 40
90810 K MAN 810 MB WITH METAL PISTON 39
90811 DAF / RENAULT 811 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 41
90811 K DAF / RENAULT 811 MB WITH METAL PISTON 41
90813 SAF / ROR /WEWELER 813 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 42
90813 K SAF / ROR /WEWELER 813 MB WITH METAL PISTON 42
90836 - 1 DAF 836 M SERVICE ASSEMBLY 70
90836 - 1K DAF 836 MK 1 WITH METAL PISTON 69
90836 - 2 DAF 836 M2 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 70
90836 M2K1 DAF 836 M2K1 WITH METAL PISTON 69
90881 BPW (36) 881 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 71
90881 K BPW (36) 881 MB WITH METAL PISTON 71
90881 KPP BPW (36) 881 MB WITH PLASTIC PISTON 71
90884 K04 RVI 884 N P04 WITH METAL PISTON 72
90887 DAF 887 M SERVICE ASSEMBLY 73
90887 M K1 DAF 887 M K1 WITH METAL PISTON 73
90902 RVI 902 M SERVICE ASSEMBLY 74
90902 K RVI 902 MB WITH METAL PISTON 73
90912 K01 SAF 912 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 74
90912 K02 SAF 912 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 74
90921 K RVI 921 M WITH METAL PISTON 75
90921 K01 RVI 921 MB WITH METAL PISTON 75
904022 SAF 4022 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 46
904022 K SAF 4022 N P05 WITH METAL PISTON 45
904022 KPP SAF 4022 NPO3 WITH PLASTIC PISTON 45
904154 RENAULT 4154 N P05 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 49
904156 FREUHAUF / ROR 4156 N P05 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 52
904156 K FREUHAUF / ROR 4156 N P07 /09 WITH METAL PISTON 49

904157 WEWELER 4157 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 54




TURCTECH REF. | VEHICLE TYPE CONTITECH CROSS REF | TYPE PAGE NO

904157 WEWELER 4157 NP04 / 09 WITH PLASTIC PISTON 52
904158 SCHMITZ / WEWELER 4158 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 55
904159 FREUHAUF / MONTENEGRO 4159 N P05 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 57
904159 K03 FREUHAUF / MONTENEGRO 4159 N P03 WITH METAL PISTON 55
904159 K07 FREUHAUF 4159 N P07 WITH METAL PISTON 56
904810 SAF 2918 V 4810 N P05 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 19
904810 K SAF 2918 V 4810 N P05 WITH METAL PISTON 18
904881 BPW (36) 4881 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 22
904881 K BPW (36) 4881 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 21
904881 KPP BPW (36) 4881 N P02 WITH PLASTIC PISTON 21
904882 MAN TGA 4881 N1 P01 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 24
904882 K05 MAN TGA 4882 N1 P05 WITH METAL PISTON 26
904883 MAN TGA 4883 N1 P01 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 23
904883 K05 MAN TGA 4883 N1 P05 WITH METAL PISTON 23
904884 MAN TGA 4884 N1 P01 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 24
904884 K06 MAN TGA 4884 N1 P06 WITH METAL PISTON 23
904885 MAN TGA 4885 N1 P01 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 24
904885 K02 MAN TGA 4885 N1 P02 WITH METAL PISTON 24
904886 MAN TGA 4886 N1 PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 25
904886 K01 MAN TGA 4886 N1 P01 WITH METAL PISTON 25
904911 RVI 4911 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 26
904911 K03 RVI 4911 N P03 WITH METAL PISTON 25
904912 RENAULT 4912 N P08 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 26
904912 K07 RENAULT 4912 N PO7 WITH METAL PISTON 26
904913 SCANIA 4913 N P04 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 27
904913 K02 SCANIA 4913 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 27
904915 RVI 4915 N P03 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 28
904915 K06 RVI 4915 N P06 WITH METAL PISTON 27
904713 VOLVO 4713 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 65
904713 K02 VOLVO 4713 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 65
904718 VOLVO 4718 N P01 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 66
904718 K02 VOLVO 4718 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 66
90940 BPW (30K) 940 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 76
90940 K BPW (30K) 940 MB WITH METAL PISTON 75
90940 KPP BPW (30K) 940 MB WITH PLASTIC PISTON 76
904940 BPW (30K) 4940 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 28
904940 K BPW (30K) 4940 N P03 WITH METAL PISTON 28
90941 BPW (30K) 941 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 77
90941 K BPW (30K) 941 MB WITH METAL PISTON 76
90941 KPP BPW (30K) 941 MB WITH PLASTIC PISTON 77
90942 BPW 942 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 78
90942 K BPW 942 MB WITH METAL PISTON 77
90951 BPW 951 MB SERVICE ASSEMBLY 78
904941 BPW 4941 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 29
904941 K BPW 4941 N P03 WITH METAL PISTON 29
904942 BPW 4942 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 29
904960 BPW 4960 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 30

904961 BPW 4961 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 30




TURCTECH REF. | VEHICLE TYPE CONTITECH CROSS REF | TYPE PAGE NO

904962 BPW 4962 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 30
904737 MB — ACTROS 4737N SERVICE ASSEMBLY 67
904737 K01 MB — ACTROS 4737 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 66
904737 K02 MB — ACTROS 4737 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 67
904757 -1 MB — ACTROS 4757 N1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 68
904757 - 1K MB — ACTROS 4757 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 67
904757 - 2 MB — ACTROS 4757 N2 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 68
904757 - 2K MB — ACTROS 4757 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 68
904004 SAF 4004 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 44
904004 KPP SAF 4004 N P03 WITH PLASTIC PISTON 43
904420 VOLVO 4420 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 64
904420 K01 VOLVO 4420 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 64
904023 SAF 4023 N P03 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 46
904023 K03 SAF 4023 N P03 WITH METAL PISTON 46
904028 P WEWELER / SCHMITZ 4028 N P02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 47
904028 K02 WEWELER / SCHMITZ 4028 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 47
904644 MB 4644 N SERVICE ASSEMBLY 65
904644 K02 MB 4644 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 64
904838 MB - ACTROS 4838 N SERVICE ASSEMBLY 21
904838 K01 MB — ACTROS 4838 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 20
904838 K02 MB — ACTROS 4838 N P02 WITH METAL PISTON 20
904838 K03 MB — ACTROS 4838 N P03 WITH METAL PISTON 20
904813 SCANIA 4813 N 07 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 19
904813 K07 SCANIA 4813 N P07 WITH METAL PISTON 19
904183 DC 4183 N1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 59
904183 K DC 4183 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 58
904183 K24 DC 4183 N P24 WITH METAL PISTON 58
904185 MB 4185N SERVICE ASSEMBLY 59
904185 K01 MB 4185 N P01 WITH METAL PISTON 59
904187 MB 4187 N SERVICE ASSEMBLY 60
904187 K21 MB 4187 N P21 WITH METAL PISTON 60
90416 VOLVO 6608 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 31
90416 K VOLVO 6608 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 31
90418 VOLVO 6607 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 32
90418 K VOLVO 6607 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 31
90803 VOLVO 6605 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 38
90803 K VOLVO 6605 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 37
90804 VOLVO 6606 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 38
90804 K VOLVO 6606 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 38
906602 VOLVO 6602 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 33
906602 K VOLVO 6602 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 33
906603 VOLVO 6603 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 34
906603 K VOLVO 6603 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 33
906604 VOLVO 6604 N PO1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 34
906604 K VOLVO 6604 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 34
906609 K VOLVO 6609 N PO1 WITH METAL PISTON 35
90415-25 VOLVO RZ 415-25 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 48
90415-28 VOLVO RZ 415-28 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 48
90450-25 VOLVO RZ 450-25 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 48




Karfh Referans Tablosu

TURCTECH REF. | STYLE TYPE|COMPLETE ORDER NO | BELOW ORDER NO | CONTITECH REF FIRESTONE REF PAGE
AIRKRAFT AIRKARFT

91-2B-220 2B220 114001 114001 FD 200-19 S (895N) W01-095-0009

91-2B-220-1 2B220 113001 114001 FD 200-19 1/4 W01-M58-6887/6910 89
91-2B-220-2 2B220 113004 114001 FD 200-19 M8 89
91-2B-220-3 2B220 113005 114001 90
91-2B-220-4 2B220 113006 114001 90
91-2B-220-5 2B220 113017 114001 W01 358 6910 90
91-2B-220-6 2B220 113021 114001 91
91-2B-220-7 2B220 113026 114001 W01 358 6897 91
91-2B-220-8 2B220 113027 114001 W01 358 6902/6935 91
91-2B-220-9 2B220 113028 114001 WO1 358 6905 92
91-2B-220-10  2B220 113474 114001 20 T3 095.0313 92
91-2B-220-11  2B220 113475 114001 20 T3 095.0353 92
91-2B-220-12  2B220-3 113002 114002 FD 200-19 P04 01 M58 7894 93
91-2B-220-13  2B220-3 113003 114002 93

91-2B-220-14  2B220-3 113018 114002 93




NOT = NOTE
















.‘,‘b-""’“ e o

Ly,

RENE NEESVEYY.
o??\\ | ol /|

L

WWW.Lturctech.com
info@turctech.com

HOSAB 5. CADDE NO.12
16063 NdUFER - BURSA / TURKYE
TEL:+90224 4842280 FAX:+90 224484 22 81
turctech@gmail.com

T



